

PS&E JOB NO : 13Y002 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008450 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL4281
 HWY : SR 097
 TITLE : US 97
 I-90 BRIDGE TO DESMOND RD I/S VICINITY -
 PAVING
 13Y002
 PROJECT : NH-0097(135)
 COUNTY(S) : KITTITAS

BIDS OPENED ON : May 1 2013
 AWARDED ON : May 6 2013

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC
 80 POND ROAD 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD
 PARKER WA 98939
 YAKIMA WA 989019354 YAKIMA WA 989090337
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
PREPARATION								
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			-64.36 %		-48.35 %	
			62,225.00	22,176.50	-40,048.50	32,140.00	-30,085.00	
2	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM	L.S.			317.30 %		302.12 %	
			1,318.00	5,500.00	4,182.00	5,300.00	3,982.00	
SURFACING								
3	SHOULDER FINISHING	MI.			27.27 %		81.82 %	
	0.6000		2,750.0000	3,500.0000	450.00	5,000.0000	1,350.00	
			1,650.00	2,100.00		3,000.00		
LIQUID ASPHALT								
4	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5,398.00	5,398.00		5,398.00		
5	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL	TON			-99.86 %		328.57 %	
	0.5000		700.0000	1.0000	-349.50	3,000.0000	1,150.00	
			350.00	0.50		1,500.00		
HOT MIX ASPHALT								
6	CRACK SEALING	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			10,800.00	10,800.00		10,800.00		
7	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	S.Y.			-25.00 %		2.50 %	
	27600.0000		2.0000	1.5000	-13,800.00	2.0500	1,380.00	
			55,200.00	41,400.00		56,580.00		
8	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 70-28	TON			4.00 %		14.67 %	
	5398.0000		75.0000	78.0000	16,194.00	86.0000	59,378.00	
			404,850.00	421,044.00		464,228.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 13Y002 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008450 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL4281
 HWY : SR 097
 TITLE : US 97
 I-90 BRIDGE TO DESMOND RD I/S VICINITY -
 PAVING
 13Y002
 PROJECT : NH-0097(135)
 COUNTY(S) : KITTITAS

BIDS OPENED ON : May 1 2013
 AWARDED ON : May 6 2013

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC
 80 POND ROAD 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD
 PARKER WA 98939
 YAKIMA WA 989019354 YAKIMA WA 989090337
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
HOT MIX ASPHALT							
9	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT						
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %
			19,754.00	19,754.00		19,754.00	
10	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT						
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %
			13,169.00	13,169.00		13,169.00	
11	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT						
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %
			10,142.00	10,142.00		10,142.00	
12	BRIDGE TRANSVERSE JOINT SEAL						
	33.0000 L.F.		30.0000	65.0000	116.67 %	35.0000	16.67 %
			990.00	2,145.00	1,155.00	1,155.00	165.00
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING							
13	ESC LEAD						
	6.0000 DAY		200.0000	150.0000	-25.00 %	105.0000	-47.50 %
			1,200.00	900.00	-300.00	630.00	-570.00
14	INLET PROTECTION						
	13.0000 EACH		80.0000	100.0000	25.00 %	90.0000	12.50 %
			1,040.00	1,300.00	260.00	1,170.00	130.00
15	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL						
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %
			1,000.00	1,000.00		1,000.00	
TRAFFIC							
16	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST						
	49.0000 EACH		30.0000	40.0000	33.33 %	40.0000	33.33 %
			1,470.00	1,960.00	490.00	1,960.00	490.00
17	PLASTIC LINE						
	29645.0000 L.F.		1.0000	1.0000	0.00 %	1.0700	7.00 %
			29,645.00	29,645.00	0.00	31,720.15	2,075.15

PS&E JOB NO : 13Y002 REVISION NO :
CONTRACT NO : 008450 REGION NO : 5
VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL4281
HWY : SR 097
TITLE : US 97
I-90 BRIDGE TO DESMOND RD I/S VICINITY -
PAVING
13Y002
PROJECT : NH-0097(135)
COUNTY(S) : KITTTITAS

BIDS OPENED ON : May 1 2013
AWARDED ON : May 6 2013

----- LOW BIDDER -----

GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
80 POND ROAD
YAKIMA WA 989019354
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

----- 2ND BIDDER -----

COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC
377 PARKER BRIDGE RD
PARKER WA 98939
YAKIMA WA 989090337
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.				
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC							
18	PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE						
	2780.0000	L.F.	2.0000 5,560.00	2.0000 5,560.00	0.00 % 0.00	2.2000 6,116.00	10.00 % 556.00
19	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE						
	200.0000	S.F.	4.0000 800.00	6.0000 1,200.00	50.00 % 400.00	6.6000 1,320.00	65.00 % 520.00
20	PLASTIC STOP LINE						
	101.0000	L.F.	7.0000 707.00	9.0000 909.00	28.57 % 202.00	9.5000 959.50	35.71 % 252.50
21	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW						
	29.0000	EACH	75.0000 2,175.00	80.0000 2,320.00	6.67 % 145.00	84.0000 2,436.00	12.00 % 261.00
22	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING						
	13980.0000	L.F.	0.5000 6,990.00	0.2000 2,796.00	-60.00 % -4,194.00	0.2500 3,495.00	-50.00 % -3,495.00
23	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN						
	1452.0000	HR	10.0000 14,520.00	1.0000 1,452.00	-90.00 % -13,068.00	2.0000 2,904.00	-80.00 % -11,616.00
24	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL						
		L.S.	8,610.00	6,000.00	-30.31 % -2,610.00	5,700.00	-33.80 % -2,910.00
25	FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS						
	1200.0000	HR	45.0000 54,000.00	50.0000 60,000.00	11.11 % 6,000.00	50.0000 60,000.00	11.11 % 6,000.00
26	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR						
	400.0000	HR	45.0000 18,000.00	52.0000 20,800.00	15.56 % 2,800.00	53.0000 21,200.00	17.78 % 3,200.00
27	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR						
		L.S.	10,800.00	6,500.00	-39.81 % -4,300.00	6,600.00	-38.89 % -4,200.00
28	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A						
	276.0000	S.F.	10.0000 2,760.00	5.0000 1,380.00	-50.00 % -1,380.00	10.0000 2,760.00	0.00 % 0.00

PS&E JOB NO : 13Y002 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008450 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL4281
 HWY : SR 097
 TITLE : US 97
 I-90 BRIDGE TO DESMOND RD I/S VICINITY -
 PAVING
 13Y002
 PROJECT : NH-0097(135)
 COUNTY(S) : KITTITAS

BIDS OPENED ON : May 1 2013
 AWARDED ON : May 6 2013

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC
 80 POND ROAD 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD
 PARKER WA 98939
 YAKIMA WA 989019354 YAKIMA WA 989090337
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC								
29	REFERENCING EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS							
		L.S.			-90.00 %			-10.00 %
			5,000.00	500.00	-4,500.00	4,500.00		-500.00
OTHER ITEMS								
30	REMOVING AND RESETTING MONUMENT CASE AND COVER							
	3.0000	EACH	250.0000	550.0000	120.00 %	850.0000		240.00 %
			750.00	1,650.00	900.00	2,550.00		1,800.00
31	ROADSIDE CLEANUP							
		EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %
			800.00	800.00		800.00		
32	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE							
		EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %
			5.00	5.00		5.00		
33	MINOR CHANGE							
		CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		
34	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %
			-5.00	-5.00		-5.00		
35	SPCC PLAN							
		L.S.			-75.00 %			-75.00 %
			2,000.00	500.00	-1,500.00	500.00		-1,500.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$753,672.00</u>	<u>\$700,800.00</u>	-7.02%	<u>\$781,485.65</u>		3.69%
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$753,672.00</u>	<u>\$700,800.00</u>	-7.02%	<u>\$781,485.65</u>		3.69%

\$0.00